

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1030392 | - ' |
|--|---|
| RECORDATION FOR | |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): J.M. Voith GmbH | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| O.M. VOILLI GITIDI I | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| | Name: J.M. Voith GmbH & Co. Beteiligungen KG |
| | Internal |
| Individual(s) Association | Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: Alexanderstraße2 |
| Corporation-State | City: <u>Heidenheim</u> State: |
| | State: |
| x Other Company with limited liability | Country: Germany Zip: 89522 |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | Country: Germany Zip: 89522 Zip: Association Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s)4/28/1997 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No | General Partnership Citizenship |
| | X Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation Citizenship |
| Security Agreement X Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Yes X |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and in A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)1,365,464 |
| A. Trademark Application No.(5) | B. Hademark Negistration No.(3)1,000,404 |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D | l |
| (-) ((-) | , , |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: Robert W. Becker & Associates | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East | x Enclosed |
| Suite B | 8. Payment Information: |
| City: Tijeras | Out lit Count Look A Nivershore |
| State: <u>NM</u> Zip: <u>87059</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: <u>505-286-3511</u> | |
| Fax Number: <u>505-286-3524</u> | b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name |
| Email Address: becker@rwbecker.com | |
| 9. Signature: Signature | 07/05/2005 Date |
| - | |
| Robert W. Becker | Total number of pages including cover 7 |

07/08/2005 ECOOPER 00000033 \365464

01 FC:8521

40.00 dp

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0436

sheet, attachments, and document:

Certificate of Merger

I, the undersigned hereby certify that the company

J. M. Voith GmbH, Heidenheim,

formerly registered under HRB No. 1091 in the commercial register of Heidenheim, has been merged on April 28th, 1997 into J. M. Voith GmbH & Co. Beteiligungen KG, Heidenheim, a company registered under HRA No. 1052 In the commercial register of Heidenheim. Upon registration of said merger in the commercial register of Heidenheim on April 28th, 1997 J. M. Voith GmbH & Co. Beteiligungen KG has taken over all assets, rights an liabilities of J. M. Volth GmbH an J. M. Volth GmbH has ceased to exist.

Dated this 13th day of June 2005



Notary Public Gaiser

UR No. 506/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0437